

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6797 OF 2013 (For prel. hearing)

GUJARAT ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTURY RAYON LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.
Application for impleadment is allowed.
Tag with C.A.No.5467 of 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master