

~ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6797/2013

GUJARAT ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTURY RAYON LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar,Adv.

Ms.Arunima Kedia,Adv.

M/s Khaitan & Co.Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties may file the statement of case within the statutory period. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of that period. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.5 has stated that her name has not been generated in the cause list. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB