

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 5466/2013

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRID CORP. OF ORISSA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Letter for withdrawal of I.A. No. 14367 of 2022 (Application for impleadment) to be listed in C.A. NO. 5467 of 2013 before Ld. Registrar.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5467/2013 (XVII)

(Letter for withdrawal for application for intervention/impleadment to be listed)

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5467/2013

Mr. Gaurav Ray, Ld. Counsel has filed letter on 28.6.2022 for withdrawal of I.A for impleadment. The said application is permitted to be withdrawn. Registry to proceed, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar