

ITEM NO.133

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5466/2013

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRID CORP. OF ORISSA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 5467/2013 (XVII)

Letter

FOR ON IA 76082/2013

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2013

IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 6797/2013 (XVII)

FOR ON IA 86475/2013

Date : 27-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Ashwin M Dave, Adv.

Mr. Amey Nabar, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Misra, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Rishit Vimadalal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.  
Ms. Bedotroyi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Saransh Shaw, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Dhanani, Adv.  
Ms. Tijil Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.  
Mr. Jashan Vir Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Ray, AOR  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)